Westside Regional Center
All Ages
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For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
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For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
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For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Consumers
Count

* %k

303
149

65
408
961

Consumers

Count

o ©o o o

Consumers

Count

18

Consumers

Count

* %k

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: ILS/SLS

Total Total Authorized Per Capita
Expenditures Services Expenditures
* * $146,149
*x *x $87,539
$30,724,002 $36,817,160 $101,399
$14,340,696 $17,717,683 $96,246
0 0 S0
$7,236,576 $9,633,694 $111,332
$40,588,257 $56,650,743 $99,481
$96,158,156 $124,862,616 $100,061
Total Total Authorized Per Capita
Expenditures Services Expenditures
0 0 SO
0 0 $0
0 0 S0
0 0 S0
0 0 S0
0 0 S0
0 0 S0
Total Total Authorized Per Capita
Expenditures Services Expenditures
0 0 S0
* * $211,430
* * $108,336
* * $78,242
0 0 S0
* * $141,293
* * $149,975
$2,424,933 $3,040,155 $134,718
Total Total Authorized Per Capita
Expenditures Services Expenditures
* * $146,149
*x *x $83,785

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$163,407
$109,309
$121,509
$118,911

S0

$148,211
$138,850
$129,930

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$0
S0
S0

S0

S0
S0

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$217,022
$140,192
$100,430

S0
$220,313

$175,071
$168,898

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$163,407
$106,045
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Utilized

89.4%
80.1%
83.5%
80.9%

0.0%
75.1%

71.6%
77.0%

Utilized

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

Utilized

0.0%
97.4%
77.3%
77.9%

0.0%
64.1%

85.7%
79.8%

Utilized

89.4%
79.0%



Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressec

299
147

62
400
943

$30,290,659
$14,184,212

$6,812,697
$39,388,460
$93,733,223

$36,256,392
$17,516,823

$8,972,754
$55,250,178
$121,822,460

$101,307
$96,491

S0
$109,882

$98,471
$99,399

$121,259
$119,162

S0
$144,722

$138,125
$129,186

83.5%
81.0%

0.0%

75.9%

71.3%
76.9%



