Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: ILS/SLS

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

Westside Regional Center

All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$146,149	\$163,407	89.4%
Asian	**	**	**	\$87,539	\$109,309	80.1%
Black/African American	303	\$30,724,002	\$36,817,160	\$101,399	\$121,509	83.5%
Hispanic	149	\$14,340,696	\$17,717,683	\$96,246	\$118,911	80.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	65	\$7,236,576	\$9,633,694	\$111,332	\$148,211	75.1%
White	408	\$40,588,257	\$56,650,743	\$99,481	\$138,850	71.6%
Totals	961	\$96,158,156	\$124,862,616	\$100,061	\$129,930	77.0%

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	*	*	*	\$211,430	\$217,022	97.4%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$108,336	\$140,192	77.3%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$78,242	\$100,430	77.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$141,293	\$220,313	64.1%
White	*	*	*	\$149,975	\$175,071	85.7%
Totals	18	\$2,424,933	\$3,040,155	\$134,718	\$168,898	79.8%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$146,149	\$163,407	89.4%
Asian	**	**	**	\$83,785	\$106,045	79.0%

Black/African American	299	\$30,290,659	\$36,256,392	\$101,307	\$121,259	83.5%
Hispanic	147	\$14,184,212	\$17,516,823	\$96,491	\$119,162	81.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other						
Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	62	\$6,812,697	\$8,972,754	\$109,882	\$144,722	75.9%
White	400	\$39,388,460	\$55,250,178	\$98,471	\$138,125	71.3%
Totals	943	\$93,733,223	\$121,822,460	\$99,399	\$129,186	76.9%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed. ** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressec